School District Organization

District Organization, Operations, and Cooperative Agreements

The District is organized and operates as follows:

The organizational plan of the District provides that the instructional programs be located on one campus. The District also operates the Holman Career and Technical Education Center (PTEC) for grades 9 - 12.

The District enters into and participates in joint programs and intergovernmental agreements with units of local government and other school districts in order to jointly provide services and activities in a manner that will increase flexibility, scope of service opportunities, cost reductions, and/or otherwise benefit the District and the community. The Superintendent shall manage these activities to the extent the program or agreement requires the District's participation, and shall provide periodic implementation or operational data and/or reports to the School Board concerning these programs and agreements.

The District participates in the following joint programs and intergovernmental agreements:

Tazewell-Mason Counties Special Education Association.

LEGAL REF.: Ill. Constitution, Art. VII, Sec. 10., 5 ILCS 220/, Intergovernmental Cooperation Act.

Adopted: November 19, 1996 Revised: November 26, 2007 Revised: 19 December 2011

Reviewed: 23 August 2021 (Leg Ref changes only)